2021 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets
Cash and bank balances 547 12 559
Trade and other receivables 15,729 3,124 18,853

Subtotal 16,276 3,136 19,412

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 4,732 795 5,527
Borrowings 11,569 2,243 13,812

Subtotal 16,301 3,038 19,339

Net financial assets/(liabilities) (25) 98 73
Add: Currency forwards 627 627

Net currency exposure 602 98 700

Company Exposure in
USD Others Total

2020 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets
Cash and bank balances 361 57 418
Trade and other receivables 13,904 2,186 16,090

Subtotal 14,265 2,243 16,508

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 2,442 217 2,659
Borrowings 5,980 993 6,973

Subtotal 8,422 1,210 9,632

Net financial assets 5,843 1,033 6,876
Add: Currency forwards 508 508

Net currency exposure 6,351 1,033 7,384

MEGACHEM LIMITED  |  ANNUAL REPORT 2021 149

31 December 2021
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

27. Financial instruments: information on financial risks (cont’d)

27C. Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and Company’s net profit after tax and equity to changes in foreign
currency movement (assuming all other variables are consistent):

2021 2020
 Increase/(Decrease)

Profit after tax Equity Profit after tax Equity
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Group
USD: strengthen by 1% 11 1 91 71
USD: weaken by 1% (11) (1) (91) (71)

Company
USD: strengthen by 1% 5 5 53 53
USD: weaken by 1% (5) (5) (53) (53)

The above table shows sensitivity to the hypothetical percentage variations in the functional currency against the relevant non-
functional foreign currencies. The sensitivity rate used is the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. For similar
rate weakening of the functional currency against the relevant foreign currencies above, there would be comparable impacts in the
opposite direction.

In management’s opinion, the above sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the foreign currency risks as the historical exposure
does not reflect the exposure in future.

The hypothetical changes in exchange rates are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs). The sensitivity analysis